

January 2, 2020 Web Announcement 2062

## **Notification Regarding Claims with Revenue Codes 200 through 229** that Denied in Error

Claims with revenue codes 200 through 229 have denied in error with error code 6123 (Adult/neonatal days not allowed on same ICN). Effective with claims that process on or after December 23, 2019, these claims will adjudicate correctly. The claims that denied in error that processed on or after February 1, 2019, through December 23, 2019, will be automatically reprocessed to adjudicate correctly. Providers do not need to resubmit or appeal the denied claims. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims are reprocessed.